
 
 September Newsletter from Cromford Church of England Primary 

School 
 

Balance bikes – Tuesday, 26th September 

Our Reception children have enjoyed a morning learning to ride on ‘balance bikes’. 

 

MacMillan Coffee Afternoon – Wednesday, 27th September 

We had a lovely afternoon and enjoyed delicious cakes whilst raising money for this worthwhile 

cause.  Thank you to everyone who supported the event.  The event raised £376.07.  Thank you to 

Mrs Paine and Mrs Taylor, and their helpers. 

 

Christmas Lunch – Wednesday, 13th December 

Please complete the slip below if you would like your child to have Christmas lunch on Wednesday, 

13th December.  You only need to complete the slip if your child does not usually have a hot lunch.  

Please note the cost is £2.00 – return by Friday, 6th October. 

 

Named School Uniform  

We still have a large number of children wearing uniform which is not named – this causes the 

children great distress when they lose items, as they cannot be easily returned to their owners. 

(It’s also very expensive for parents!)  Please, please name all items of clothing, packed lunch 

boxes, book bags, water bottles etc. which are coming into school. 

 

Swimming 

Infant swimming from   Thursday, 21st September to 30th November 2017 

    Thursday, 11th January to 22nd March 2018 

    Thursday, 26th April to 5th July 2018 

Junior swimming from   Wednesday, 20th September to 29th November 2017 

   Wednesday, 10th January to 21st March 2018 

   Wednesday, 25th April to 4th July 2018 

Music lessons 

Infant Class – Reception, Year 1 and 2, singing and Year 2, recorder 

Junior Class - Brass – either coronet or trumpet 

We ask parents for a contribution to the lessons of:  For the year:  £30, per term:  £10, weekly:  

£1.  Please send the contribution in a sealed envelope with child’s name on the front. 

 

Learn, aspire and achieve in a caring Christian environment 
Remember to look at our school website - www.cromfordcofeschool.com 

The school is now on Twitter, @CromfordPrimary – please follow us. 

School lunches – 2.00 per day, £10.00 per week,   

https://www.bing.com/images/search?view=detailV2&ccid=nIAlfbA%2b&id=69B704D821D9183A3F84294E48725CAE03092087&thid=OIP.nIAlfbA-qiQKkSoIiv2OqAEsD3&q=autumn+images+derbyshire&simid=608011364765928302&selectedIndex=448&adlt=strict


If your child is ill please telephone the school before 10.00 am on the first day of absence. 

 

 

 

Dates for diaries: 

October 

Tuesday, 10th Individual photos for all children and siblings.  If your child has a younger 

sibling (not in school) and you would like them to be photographed together 

please come to the school for 8.30 am. 

Tuesday, 17th, am Experience Harvest 

Tuesday, 17th, 2.30 pm Harvest Festival at School.  Please find list attached 

Thursday, 19th pm Cluster Cross County at Anthony Gell 

 

November 

1st, 3.30-6.00 pm Parents evening 

2nd, 3.30-6.00 pm Parents evening 

10th, 11.00 am Remembrance Service 

 

Term Dates – 2017/2018 

 

Autumn Term 

Term 1 (7 weeks) 

Tuesday, 5th September to Friday, 20th October 

INSET 1 – Monday, 4th September 

INSET 2 – Friday, 20th October 

Half-term – Monday, 23rd to Friday, 27th October 

 

Term 2 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 30th October to Tuesday, 19th December 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Wednesday, 20th December to Tuesday, 2nd January 

 

I would like my child ……………………………………………………………………. to have Christmas lunch on Wednesday, 

13th December and enclose £2.00. – return by Friday, 10th October. 

 

Signed: ……………………………………………………………………….. 


